California (0-1,0-0 Pac-12) -vs- Oregon St. (1-0,0-0 Pac-12)
11/25/20 at Gill Coliseum, Corvallis, OR

Date: 11/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-G‘ill-loCoollpigﬂeum, Corvallis, OR California 31 32 63
Referees: Scott Brown, Bob Staffen, Chris Rastatter Oregon St. 36 35 71
California 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bradley,Matt * 37 5-16 1-7 10-11 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 21
00 Betley,Ryan * 28 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 9
15 Anticevich,Grant * 35 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-10 10 2 0 1 2 0 4
01 Brown,Joel * 29 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 4 2
21 Thiemann,Lars * 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0] 0 2
10 Foreman,Makale 19 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 10
22  Kelly,Andre 22 4-8 0-0 1-3 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 9
33 Thorpe,D.J. 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 4
02 Bowser,Monty 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
13  Kuany,Kuany 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0
34  Klonaras,Dimitrios 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 6-25 11-14 7-25 32 20 9 12 3 8 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-14 21.43 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 23-58 39.7 % 6-25 24.0% 11-14 78.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O
Oregon St. 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Alatishe,Warith * 34 7-10 0-1 2-3 4-4 8 1 2 2 1 2 16
05 Thompson,Ethan * 34 6-17 1-3 2-4 3-4 7 0 6 3 0 1 15
11 Reichle,Zach * 27 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 0 11
01 Calloo,Maurice * 27 3-8 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 3 1 0 8
12  Silva,Roman * 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
02 Lucas,Jarod 24  2-9 0-1 7-7 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 o 11
34  Andela,Rodrigue 23 2-3 0-0 0-2 4-7 11 1 0 2 (0] 0 4
04  Hollins,Alfred 12 1-2 1-1 1-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 4
35  Tucker,Dearon 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 (0] 0 0
24  Johnson,lsaiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 5-11 14-22 13-30 43 14 14 13 3 5 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 26-58 44.8 % 5-11 455 % 14-22 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: California Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint) 19:44
REBOUND OFF by THIEMANN,LARS --
GOOD LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V2
19:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint) 18:41
18:41 BLOCK by ALATISHE,WARITH
-- REBOUND DEF by ALATISHE,WARITH
18:32 MISS 3PTR by ALATISHE,WARITH
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
18:16 MISS 3PTR by REICHLE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT --
TURNOVER by THIEMANN,LARS 18:02
17:51 MISS LAYUP by CALLOO,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,ROMAN
17:25 TURNOVER by REICHLE,ZACH
STEAL by BRADLEY,MATT 17:25
GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 17:16 4-2 V2
FOUL by BETLEY,RYAN 17:01
17:01 SUB OUT by SILVA,ROMAN
17:01 SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS 17:01
SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE 17:01
16:58 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MATT -
MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 16:29
- REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
16:15 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by REICHLE,ZACH
- ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT 15:57
- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
15:45 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
15:39 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDELA,RODRIGUE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint) 15:13
= REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
14:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE =
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT 14:12
= REBOUND DEF by ALATISHE,WARITH
13:58 4-10 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CALLOO,MAURICE
= ASSIST by REICHLE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint) 13:37 6-10 H4

13:28 6-12 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint) 13:06

= REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE

12:54 TURNOVER by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:54

12:54 SUB OUT by CALLOO,MAURICE

12:54 SUB OUT by REICHLE,ZACH

12:54 SUB IN by LUCAS,JAROD

12:54 SUB IN by HOLLINS,ALFRED
SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN 12:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL 12:54
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MATT 12:54

SUB IN by BOWSER,MONTY 12:54



SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB IN by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BOWSER,MONTY
FOUL by BOWSER,MONTY

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,MONTY

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE

TURNOVER by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

STEAL by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOWSER,MONTY
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE

SUB OUT by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN

SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

SUB IN by BRADLEY,MATT

SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT

FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

TURNOVER by KUANY,KUANY

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by THIEMANN,LARS

REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)

8-12

8-13
8-14
10-14
10-16

13-16

13-18

16-18

H4

H5
H 6
H 4
H 6

H3

H5

H2

GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD
GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLINS,ALFRED

REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by HOLLINS,ALFRED

MISS JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
TURNOVER by ANDELA,RODRIGUE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ALATISHE,WARITH
SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
SUB IN by REICHLE,ZACH

SUB IN by JOHNSON, ISAIAH
SUB IN by TUCKER,DEARON

FOUL by TUCKER,DEARON
TURNOVER by TUCKER,DEARON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by REICHLE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REICHLE,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DEARON
MISS FT by HOLLINS,ALFRED(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOLLINS,ALFRED(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DEARON
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,DEARON



REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

SUB IN by THORPE,D.J.

MISS FT by BRADLEY,MATT (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL

SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MATT
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE

FOUL by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN
SUB OUT by THORPE,D.J.
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MATT
SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

17-18

18-18
19-18

20-18

20-20

20-22

20-24

20-27

22-27

24-27

H1

Vi

V2

H2

H 4

H7

H5

H3

FOUL by LUCAS,JAROD

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, ISAIAH
SUB IN by CALLOO,MAURICE

FOUL by REICHLE,ZACH
TURNOVER by REICHLE,ZACH
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ALFRED
SUB OUT by REICHLE,ZACH
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by ALATISHE,WARITH

FOUL by CALLOO,MAURICE

SUB OUT by TUCKER,DEARON
SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE

MISS JUMPER by CALLOO,MAURICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALATISHE,WARITH

GOOD JUMPER by CALLOO,MAURICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALATISHE,WARITH

REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
GOOD JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN

MISS FT by ALATISHE,WARITH

REBOUND DEF by CALLOO,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by ALATISHE,WARITH

GOOD LAYUP by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by CALLOO,MAURICE
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by CALLOO,MAURICE

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN



GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOREMAN,MAKALE

BLOCK by KELLY,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,ANDRE
MISS DUNK by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE
SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
FOUL by BRADLEY,MATT
FOUL by FOREMAN,MAKALE

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB IN by BOWSER,MONTY

GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL

FOUL by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
TURNOVER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

STEAL by BOWSER,MONTY

GOOD JUMPER by BOWSER,MONTY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT

24-29

26-29

26-30
26-31

26-32

29-32

29-34

31-34
31-36

H5

H3

H 4
H5

H 6

H3

H5

H3
H5

GOOD DUNK by ANDELA,RODRIGUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD
GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD

GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD
SUB OUT by LUCAS,JAROD
SUB IN by REICHLE,ZACH

TURNOVER by ALATISHE,WARITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH

TURNOVER by CALLOO,MAURICE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLOO,MAURICE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: California Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
20:00 SUB IN by SILVA,ROMAN
SUB OUT by BOWSER,MONTY 20:00
SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY 20:00
SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 20:00
19:45 31-38 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by REICHLE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint) 19:20
19:20 BLOCK by SILVA,ROMAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,ROMAN
19:04 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS --
18:52 FOUL by CALLOO,MAURICE
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REICHLE,ZACH
FOUL by THIEMANN,LARS 18:30
18:30 31-39 H8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS 18:30



SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

BLOCK by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by KELLY,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT

FOUL by BETLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
FOUL by BETLEY,RYAN

TURNOVER by BETLEY,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE

GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,MAKALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE
ASSIST by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN

31-40

32-40
33-40

33-42

33-45
35-45

36-45

36-47

36-49
38-49

41-49

H9

H8
H7

H9

H12
H 10

H9

H11

H13
H11

H8

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
FOUL by SILVA,ROMAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,ROMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by REICHLE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by CALLOO,MAURICE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN

FOUL by REICHLE,ZACH
SUB OUT by REICHLE,ZACH
SUB IN by LUCAS,JAROD

MISS JUMPER by CALLOO,MAURICE
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ALATISHE,WARITH
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN

STEAL by THOMPSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by CALLOO,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALATISHE,WARITH
GOOD LAYUP by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,ROMAN

FOUL by ALATISHE,WARITH
SUB OUT by CALLOO,MAURICE
SUB OUT by SILVA,ROMAN
SUB IN by HOLLINS,ALFRED
SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JAROD
MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD

FOUL by HOLLINS,ALFRED



SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL 13:01

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MATT 12:43
= REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
12:15 MISS JUMPER by ALATISHE,WARITH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
12:09 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
12:04 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN
STEAL by FOREMAN,MAKALE 12:04
MISS JUMPER by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint) 11:57
11:57 SUB OUT by ALATISHE,WARITH
11:57 SUB IN by REICHLE,ZACH
SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 11:57
SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY 11:57
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,ANDRE =
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,ANDRE(in the paint) 11:51 43-49 H6

11:32 43-52 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLINS,ALFRED
-- ASSIST by REICHLE,ZACH

11:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by REICHLE,ZACH
FOUL by BRADLEY,MATT 10:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE 10:43
SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN 10:43
10:34 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JAROD
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
FOUL by KELLY,ANDRE 10:28
SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY 10:28
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 10:28

10:23 43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD
-- ASSIST by REICHLE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT(in the paint) 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLINS,ALFRED
09:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLLINS,ALFRED(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL 09:49

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN --
09:34 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by REICHLE,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:22

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL 09:22

SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE 09:22

TURNOVER by BETLEY,RYAN 09:12
09:12 STEAL by HOLLINS,ALFRED
08:51 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLINS,ALFRED

SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE 08:44

SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS 08:44

FOUL by THIEMANN,LARS 08:41
08:41 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by HOLLINS,ALFRED
08:41 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ETHAN
08:41 SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
08:41 SUB IN by ALATISHE,WARITH
08:41 SUB IN by TUCKER,DEARON

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS 08:41

SUB IN by THORPE,D.J. 08:41
08:41 MISS FT by HOLLINS,ALFRED

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT --

MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE 08:33

REBOUND OFF by THORPE,D.J. --

GOOD LAYUP by THORPE,D.J.(in the paint) 08:24 45-57 H12

08:11 45-59 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by REICHLE,ZACH
-- ASSIST by LUCAS,JAROD



GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT
FOUL by THORPE,D.J.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MAKALE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FOREMAN,MAKALE

REBOUND DEF by THORPE,D.J.
GOOD 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by THORPE,D.J.(in the paint)

ASSIST by BETLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
TURNOVER by BETLEY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

STEAL by BROWN,JOEL

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL

SUB OUT by THORPE,D.J.

SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE

SUB IN by KELLY,ANDRE

MISS FT by KELLY,ANDRE(fastbreak)

FOUL by BRADLEY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BETLEY,RYAN

07:56 47-59 H 12

07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:20
06:55
06:55
06:39
06:39
06:10
06:00
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:15
05:09
05:09
05:07
05:07

05:02

04:37
04:29
04:29

04:23

04:14
04:10
03:42

03:13
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:34
02:34
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30

47-60
47-61

50-61
50-63

52-63

52-65

55-65

57-65

H13
H 14

H11
H 13

H11

H 13

H 10

H8

SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ALFRED
SUB IN by CALLOO,MAURICE
GOOD FT by ALATISHE,WARITH
GOOD FT by ALATISHE,WARITH

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DEARON
FOUL by CALLOO,MAURICE
TURNOVER by CALLOO,MAURICE

STEAL by ALATISHE,WARITH
MISS LAYUP by CALLOO,MAURICE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUCAS,JAROD

SUB OUT by TUCKER,DEARON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE

REBOUND DEF by ALATISHE,WARITH
TURNOVER by ALATISHE,WARITH

BLOCK by CALLOO,MAURICE

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(In the paint)

STEAL by ALATISHE,WARITH

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALATISHE,WARITH

MISS JUMPER by ANDELA,RODRIGUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
SUB IN by LUCAS,JAROD

FOUL by CALLOO,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by CALLOO,MAURICE

SUB IN by SILVA,ROMAN
MISS FT by THOMPSON,ETHAN((fastbreak)



GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,MAKALE 02:17 59-65 H6
01:49 59-67 H8 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ETHAN(iIn the paint)

01:38 FOUL by SILVA,ROMAN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT 01:38 60-67 H7
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT 01:38 61-67 H6
01:38 SUB OUT by SILVA,ROMAN
01:38 SUB IN by CALLOO,MAURICE
SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN 01:38
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL 01:38
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MATT 01:38 62-67 H5
01:14 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,JAROD(in the paint)
BLOCK by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 01:14
01:08 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JAROD
01:08 SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL 01:08
SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN 01:08
REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT =
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE 01:03
= REBOUND DEF by CALLOO,MAURICE
00:59 SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
00:59 SUB IN by LUCAS,JAROD
SUB OUT by BETLEY,RYAN 00:59
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL 00:59
FOUL by BRADLEY,MATT 00:55
00:55 62-68 H6 GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL 00:55
SUB IN by BETLEY,RYAN 00:55
00:55 62-69 H7 GOOD FT by LUCAS,JAROD(fastbreak)
00:55 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JAROD
00:55 SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
00:42 FOUL by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
GOOD FT by KELLY,ANDRE 00:42 63-69 H6
MISS FT by KELLY,ANDRE 00:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,MAKALE 00:33
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
00:33 SUB IN by LUCAS,JAROD
SUB OUT by KELLY,ANDRE 00:33
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL 00:33
FOUL by ANTICEVICH,GRANT 00:25
00:25 63-70 H7 GOOD FT by REICHLE,ZACH
00:25 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JAROD
00:25 SUB IN by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
00:25 63-71 H8 GOOD FT by REICHLE,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by BETLEY,RYAN 00:11
= REBOUND DEF by ANDELA,RODRIGUE
FOUL by BROWN,JOEL 00:10
00:10 MISS FT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE(fastbreak)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 MISS FT by ANDELA,RODRIGUE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALATISHE,WARITH



